

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2555 OF 2022

(PARASHRAM AUSHADHALAYA...VS.. NAJUK GUNWANT SADANSHIV & OTH.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Ashtha Sharma, Adv. h/f. Shri P.R.Agrawal, Advocate for Petitioner.
Shri D.P.Thakre, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.
DATED : JANUARY 31, 2023.

1. The petitioner has filed affidavit about issuance of notice to the respondents along with acknowledgment of the respondent No.2.
2. In that view of the matter, the office objection as regards filing of service affidavit and payment of costs is dispensed with.
3. Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file acknowledgments of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 on record.
4. Place this matter on **31/03/2023**.

JUDGE